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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2023

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
HRRTF Funding

State Funding
Local Funding

Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

1. Line of Credit balance as of October 31, 2022, is $9,214,509.12
2. Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses YTD - $58,561

Annual
Budget

$ 8,694.8
800.0

2,158.9

60.0

11,713.7

26,694.0
10,319.0
31,464.9
45,396.5
113,874.4

$ 125,588.1

$ 75,052.2
12,163.8
6,116.5
10,265.8
1,881.0
1,308.9
4,045.1
13,385.3
1,369.4

$ 125,588.1

Budget

$ 7246
66.7

179.9

5.0

976.1

2,224.5
859.9
2,622.1
3,783.0
9,489.5

$ 10,465.7

$  6,260.1
1,040.6
4739

855.5

156.8

109.1

340.4
11154
114.0

$ 10,465.7

$

Month to Date
Actual Variance
7133 §  (112) (1.5) %
114 (55.2) (82.9) %
2221 42.2 234 %
52.3 47.3 946.9 %
999.2 23.0 24 %
1,840.8 (383.7) (17.3) %
311.9 (548.0) (63.7) %
2,622.1 0.0 00 %
3,783.0 (0.0) (0.0) %
8,557.8 (931.7) (9.8) %
9,557.0 $ (908.7)
6,0481 § 2120 34 %
1,055.2 (14.7) (1.4) %
475.6 (1.7) 0.4) %
(157.6) 1,013.1 1184 %
77.7 79.1 504 %
571 52.0 477 %
358.2 (17.8) (5.2) %
1,043.9 71.6 64 %
1141 0.1) 0.1) %
9,0723 $ 1,3934
484.7

Draft Financial Statement

$

Budget

2,898.3
266.7
719.6

20.0

3,904.6

8,898.0
3,439.7
10,488.3
15,132.2
37,958.1
41,862.7

24,9925
4,129.3
2,0054
34219
627.0
436.3
1,321.7
4,461.8
466.7

41,862.7

October 2022

Variance

Year to Date
Actual
$ 3,012.7 $ 1145
227.6 (39.1)
869.7 150.1
100.2 80.2
4,210.2 305.7
8,119.5 (778.5)
1,230.6 (2,209.1)
10,488.3 0.0
15,132.2 0.0
34,970.6 (2,987.6)
$ 39,180.8 $ (2,681.9)
$ 244785 $ 5140
3,289.4 839.9
1,888.1 1174
1,367.4 2,054.6
291.2 335.8
3954 40.9
1,449.8 (128.1)
4,047.6 4141
384.4 82.3
$ 37,591.8 $ 42709
$ 1,589.0

2

39 %
(14.7) %
209 %
4011 %

7.8 %

(8.7) %
(64.2) %
0.0 %
0.0 %
(7.9) %

21 %
203 %
59 %
60.0 %
536 %
94 %
9.7) %
93 %
176 %



-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS October 2022

MAX, PCS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2022 Annual Month to Date Year to Date
| Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance
Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue $ 8794 § 733 $ 455 § (278) (38.0)% $ 2931 § 176.0 § (1171 (39.9) %
RTS Program 10,319.0 859.9 3119 (548.0) (63.7) % 3439.7 1,230.6 (2209.1)  (64.2) %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 111983 § 9332 § 3574 § (5758) $ 37328 § 14066 $ (2,326.2)
Personnel Senices $ 79975 § 6665 $ 2884 § 3780 5.7 % $ 26658 $  1,086.1 $ 15797 59.3 %
Contract Senvices 966.9 80.6 40.2 404 50.1 % 322.3 119.1 203.2 630 %
Materials & Supplies 1,934.3 161.2 173 143.9 89.3 % 644.8 154.7 490.1 76.0 %
Utilities 743 6.2 14 48 74 % 248 8.4 16.4 66.2 %
Casualties & Liabilities 2254 18.8 10.1 8.7 46.2 % 751 38.3 36.8 490 %
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 111983 § 9332 § 3574 § 5758 $ 37328 § 14066 $ 2,326.2
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ .
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Oct 2022

Farebox Revenue
1,000,000

200,000
600,000
400,000
200,000
JupL ALNG SEPT OCT MO DEC J.am FEB MNAR APR MNAY JUNE
Y22 ACTuUAL W Y23 BUDGET Y23 ACTuAL
Total Expenses
11,000,000
10,500,000
10,000,000
9,500,000
9,000,000
5.500,000
5.000,000
7,500,000
7,000,000
5,500,000
JUL AlUs SEPT OCT MNOW DEC 1AM FEB MNMAR APR MAY JUMNE

FY22 ACTUAL m Y23 BUDGET FY22 ACTUAL
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OPERATING CROSSWALK October 2022

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2023 ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET LOCALITY NON-LOCALITY [gefol L{oIR[p/-y)ip} +/(-)
REVENUE
Passenger Revenue S 28982 S 27838 'S 228.9 3,012.7 IS 114.5
Advertising Revenue S 266.7 ' S 2145 S 13.1 227.6 IS (39.1)
Other Transportation Revenue S 7196 'S - S 869.7 869.7 IS 150.1
Non-Transportation Revenue S 20.0 'S 320 S 68.2 100.2 IS 80.2
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 88980 S 8,195 S - 8,119.5 IS (778.5)
HRRTF Fundingl S 3439.7 S - S 1,230.6 WENY S (2,209.1)
State Funding S 10,488.3 S 10,488.3 'S - 10,488.3 I -
Local Funding S 15,132.2 S 15,132.2 S - ICREYPN S -
TOTAL REVENUE: S 41,862.7 S 36,770.3 S 2,410.5 39,180.8 I (2,681.9)
EXPENSE
Personnel Services S 249925 S 23,1246 'S 1,353.9 BS 24,478.5 IS 514.0
Services S 4,293 'S 3,107.5 S 181.9 BS 3,289.4 IS 839.9
Materials & Supplies S 60544 S 33504 S 196.2 B 3,546.6 S 2,507.8
Utilities S 436.3 'S 373.6 S 21.9 B 395.5 B 40.8
Casualties & Liabilities S 1,321.7 S 1,369.6 'S 80.2 B 1,449.8 IS (128.1)
Purchased Transportation S 44618 S 3,823.7 S 223.9 B 4,047.6 IS 414.2
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 466.7 S 363.1 S 21.3 B 384.4 IS 82.3
TOTAL EXPENSE: $ 41,862.7 S 35,5125 S 2,079.3 B 37,591.8 IS 4,270.9
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE: S - $ 1,257.8 § 331.2 1,589.0 B 1,589.0

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for MAX, PCS and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 45,396.5 S 15,132.2 S 15,132.2 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 76478 S 2,5493 S 2,783.8 S 234.5
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 530443 S 17,6815 S 17,916.0 S 234.5
Plus: Federal Aid S 266941 S 88980 S 81195 S (778.5)

State Aid S 31,4649 S 10,488.3 S 10,488.3 S -
Total Revenue Contribution: S 111,203.3 S 37,067.8 S 36,523.8 S  (544.0)
Operating Expenses: S 111,203.3 S 37,067.8 S 35,266.0 S (1,801.8)

Locality Budget Status to Date™: $1,257.8

KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

6.9%

7.9%
7.5%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
CHESAPEAKE
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET  BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 27237 S 9079 S 9079 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 4550 S 151.7 S 139.8 S (11.9)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $3,1787 S 1,059.6 S 1,047.7 S (11.9)
Plus: Federal Aid S 2,007.6 S 669.2 S 6623 S (6.9)
State Aid S 1,993.8 S 664.6 S 654.6 S (10.0)
Total Revenue Contribution: §$ 71801 S 2,393.4 S 2,3646 S (28.8)
Operating Expenses: S 7180.1 S 12,3934 S 22416 S (151.8)
Locality Budget Status to Date’: $ 123.0
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.3% 6.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 5.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 47224 S 15741 S 1,5741 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 672.7 S 2242 S 2541 S 29.9
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 5395.1 S 17983 S 18282 S 29.9
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,2653 S 10884 S 1,1253 S 36.9
State Aid S 3,387.3 S 1,129.2 S 1,1649 S 35.7
Total Revenue Contribution: S 12,047.7 S 4,0159 S 4,1184 S 102.5
Operating Expenses: S 12,047.7 S 4,0159 S 39384 S (77.5)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 180.0

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.6% 6.5%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.3%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 74928 S 24976 S 24976 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,111.7 S 3706 S 4489 S 78.3
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 86045 S 2,868.2 S 29465 S 78.3
Plus: Federal Aid S 49170 S 1639.0 S 1,575.0 S (64.0)
State Aid S 53371 S 17790 S 1,8115 S 32.5
Total Revenue Contribution: S 18,8586 S 6,286.2 S 6,333.0 S 46.8
Operating Expenses: S 18,8586 S 6,286.2 S 6,088.7 S (197.5)

Locality Budget Status to Date: $ 244.3

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

5.9%

7.4%
7.1%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 19,7094 S 6,569.8 S 6,569.8 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 3,5609 S 1,187.0 S 1,236.0 S 49.0
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 23,2703 S 7,756.8 S 7,805.8 S 49.0
Plus: Federal Aid S 97633 S 3,2544 S 2,084.8 S (1,169.6)

State Aid S 13,163.5 S 4,387.8 S 4,061.5 S (326.3)
Total Revenue Contribution: S 46,197.1 $15,399.0 $13,952.1 S (1,446.9)
Operating Expenses: S 46,197.1 $15,399.0 $ 13,570.5 S (1,828.5)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 381.6

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.7% 9.1%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.0%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

2,880.2 S 960.1 S 960.1
559.6 $ 1865 $ 189.2 2.7
3,439.8 S 1,146.6 S 1,149.3 2.7

Locality Operating Share S S
S S
S S
Plus: Federal Aid S 19428 S 6476 S 6200 S (27.6)
S S
S S
S S

Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

State Aid 2,072.7 S 6909 S 687.5 (3.4)
Total Revenue Contribution: 7,455.3 S 2,485.1 S 2,456.8 (28.3)

Operating Expenses: 7,455.3 S 2,485.1 S 2,351.0 (134.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date™: S 105.8

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.5% 8.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.6%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2022
VIRGINIA BEACH
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 78680 S 26227 S 26227 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 12879 S 4293 S 5158 S 86.5
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 91559 S 3,052.0 S 3,1385 S 86.5
Plus: Federal Aid S 4,798.1 S 15994 S 2,052.1 S 452.7
State Aid S 55105 S 1,836.8 S 2,1083 S 271.5
Total Revenue Contribution: S 19,4645 S 64882 S 7,2989 S 810.7
Operating Expenses: S 19,4645 S 6,4882 S 7,075.8 S 587.6

Locality Budget Status to Date": S 223.1

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.6% 7.3%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.9%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

Draft Financial Statement
12



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12

